

Market Announcement

3 May 2019

GBM Resources Limited (ASX: GBZ) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of GBM Resources Limited ('GBZ') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of GBZ, pending the release of an announcement regarding a proposed capital raising.

Issued by

Penelope Reid

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



3 May 2019

ASX Limited Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Attention: Wade Baggott tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Wade

Request for Voluntary Suspension - GBM Resources Limited (GBZ)

We refer to our request for a trading halt dated 30 April 2019.

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.2, GBM Resources Limited ("GBM, the Company") requests that the ASX grant a voluntary suspension in the Company's securities pending release of an announcement regarding a proposed capital raising.

The voluntary suspension is requested until the earlier of the release of an announcement with respect to the proposed capital raising or prior to the commencement of trading on Thursday 9 May 2019.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the suspension should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

GBM Resources Limited

Kevin Hart Company Secretary ASX Code: GBZ

COMPANY DIRECTORS

Peter Thompson Managing Director/ Executive Chairman

Sunny Loh Non-Executive Deputy Chairman

Neil Norris Exploration Director – Executive

Hun Seng Tan Non-Executive Director

CONTACT DETAILS

Principal & Registered Office Suite 8, 7 The Esplanade, Mt Pleasant, WA 6153

Exploration Office10 Parker Street,
Castlemaine, Victoria 3450

Website www.gbmr.com.au

Email info@gbmr.com.au

Phone +61 (8) 9316 9100

Fax +61 (8) 9315 5475

Phone (Exploration Office) +61 (3) 5470 5033

